
Pray for the Nations
Abkhaz in Ukraine

Source: Apsuwara - Wikimedia

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 172,600

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Abkhaz
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Abor in India

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.38%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Achuar Jivaro in Ecuador

Source: Gina De Leon

Population: 7,400
World Popl: 11,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Achuar-Shiwiar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Achuar Jivaro in Peru

Source: Gina De Leon

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 11,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Achuar-Shiwiar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Adi in India

Source: Ramesh Lalwani - Flickr

Population: 71,000
World Popl: 75,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Adi

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 22.05%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Adi Gallong in India

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adi

Main Language: Adi, Galo
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 40.06%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Adi Minyong in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adi

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 17.76%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Adi Padam in India

Source: Linda De Volder - Flickr

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adi

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 30.10%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Adi Pasi in India

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adi

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 19.98%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Adi Ramo in India

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adi

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 45.87%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Agamudaiyan Nattaman in Sri Lanka

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 677,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.65%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Agamudaiyan Udayar in India

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 17.96%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Agamudaiyan unspecified in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 382,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 13.59%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Agavotaguerra in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ageer in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, Northeastern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Agta, Isarog in Philippines

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Bikol, Central
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Aguaruna in Peru

Source: International Localization Netwo

Population: 65,000
World Popl: 65,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Awajun
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ahinkuntaya in Sri Lanka

Population: 66,000
World Popl: 66,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.52%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aimele in Papua New Guinea

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Eibela
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.60%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aja, Ajagbe in South Sudan

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sudanic

Main Language: Gbaya
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aka in India

Source: Rev. T. Kampu

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Hruso
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 26.90%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Akuliyo, Wama in Suriname

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trio
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Akuntsu in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Akyode in Ghana

Source: Rev. Lloyd S. Chinn

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guinean

Main Language: Gikyode
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Albania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,625,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.58%

Chr Adherents: 33.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Australia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Austria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 65,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 39.80%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Belgium

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 24.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Canada

Source: Anonymous

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Croatia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.13%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Egypt

Source: Anonymous

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Finland

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 38.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Germany

Source: Anonymous

Population: 232,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Greece

Source: Anonymous

Population: 324,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 33.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Italy

Source: Anonymous

Population: 459,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Montenegro

Source: Anonymous

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Norway

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Serbia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Slovenia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,500
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Spain

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,700
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Switzerland

Source: Anonymous

Population: 113,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in Türkiye

Source: Anonymous

Population: 73,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.55%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in United Kingdom

Source: Anonymous

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Albanian in United States

Source: Anonymous

Population: 97,000
World Popl: 5,797,000

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Albanian

Main Language: Albanian, Gheg
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Alta, Northern in Philippines

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Alta, Northern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ambalavasi in Sri Lanka

Source: Thekkemadomveekay - Wikimedia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 177,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.98%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ambattan in Sri Lanka

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.49%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ambrak in Papua New Guinea

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Ambrak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Amuesha, Lorenzo in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yanesha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Anambe in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Anca in Nigeria

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Anca
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 12.50%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Andai in Papua New Guinea

Source: Anonymous

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Andai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Anjatsy in Madagascar

Population: 51,000
World Popl: 51,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Merina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Antaifasy in Madagascar

Source: Anonymous

Population: 268,000
World Popl: 268,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Merina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.69%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Antandroy in Madagascar

Source: Steve Evans - Wikimedia

Population: 1,442,000
World Popl: 1,442,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Tandroy-Mahafal
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.97%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab in Austria

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 56,000
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab in Egypt

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 208,000
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab in Haiti

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 5,700
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab in Ireland

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 33.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab in Luxembourg

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 8,100
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab in Malta

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Egyptian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab in Monaco

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 200
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Moroccan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 21.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Egyptian general in Algeria

Source: Terry Feuerborn - Flickr

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 73,595,300

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Egyptian

Main Language: Arabic, Egyptian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 11.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Egyptian general in Lebanon

Source: Terry Feuerborn - Flickr

Population: 91,000
World Popl: 73,595,300

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Egyptian

Main Language: Arabic, Egyptian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 13.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Egyptian general in Libya

Source: Terry Feuerborn - Flickr

Population: 701,000
World Popl: 73,595,300

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Egyptian

Main Language: Arabic, Egyptian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Egyptian general in Saudi Arabia

Source: Terry Feuerborn - Flickr

Population: 1,338,000
World Popl: 73,595,300

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Egyptian

Main Language: Arabic, Egyptian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 13.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Iraqi in Norway

Source: Christiaan Briggs - Wikimedia

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 22,449,700

Total Countries: 21
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Mesopotamian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Côte d'Ivoire

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 75,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Denmark

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 34.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Egypt

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 181,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in France

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 34.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in French Guiana

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Guinea

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 6,400
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Israel

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Jamaica

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Kuwait

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 62,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Liberia

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 68,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Mexico

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 92,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Niger

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 8,500
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Panama

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 8,600
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Portugal

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Saudi Arabia

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 242,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Serbia

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in South Africa

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 6,100
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Sweden

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Switzerland

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Syria

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 111,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Togo

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.90%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Uganda

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in United Kingdom

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 104,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Venezuela

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 126,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Lebanese general in Yemen

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 5,372,500

Total Countries: 33
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Levantine in Algeria

Source: Hashim Abdullah - Pixabay

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 1,927,100

Total Countries: 28
People Cluster: Arab, Arabian

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Colombia

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Denmark

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Eritrea

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.04%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Kuwait

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 11.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Lebanon

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 222,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 38.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Mexico

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Palestinian in Saudi Arabia

Source: Levi Meir Clancy - Wikimedia

Population: 392,000
World Popl: 11,506,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 5.60%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Sudanese in Australia

Source: David Haberlah - Wikimedia

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 21,820,300

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: Arab, Sudan

Main Language: Arabic, Sudanese
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 11.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Argentina

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 1,504,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.35%

Chr Adherents: 38.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Cyprus

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Denmark

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Finland

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in France

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 265,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Germany

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 845,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Greece

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Jordan

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 712,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Kuwait

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 194,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Lebanon

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 718,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.50%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Mexico

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 113,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Netherlands

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 121,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Nigeria

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Norway

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Panama

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Senegal

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Sudan

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 122,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Sweden

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in Syria

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 15,693,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.16%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syrian in United Kingdom

Source: James Gordon - Wikimedia

Population: 49,000
World Popl: 23,523,800

Total Countries: 31
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Syro-Lebanese in Australia

Source: DFID - UK - Flickr

Population: 86,000
World Popl: 86,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Arab, Levant

Main Language: Arabic, Levantine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.30%

Chr Adherents: 36.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Uzbeki in Kyrgyzstan

Source: Arian Zwegers - Flickr

Population: 500
World Popl: 34,400

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Arab World, general

Main Language: Arabic, Uzbeki
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 24.47%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arab, Uzbeki in Ukraine

Source: Arian Zwegers - Flickr

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 34,400

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Arab World, general

Main Language: Arabic, Uzbeki
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aramaic, West in Syria

Source: Sylvia beth Yakub - Flickr

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 31,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Assyrian / Aramaic

Main Language: Western Neo-Aramaic
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arapaso in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tucano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Acre in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Sharanahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Mato Grosso in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Arara do Para in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Arara, Para
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arara do Rondonia in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Karo (Brazil)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arguni in Indonesia

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malay

Main Language: Arguni
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arleng in India

Source: Mangal Rongphar

Population: 595,000
World Popl: 596,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Karbi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 16.79%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arrernte, Eastern in Australia

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Australian Aboriginal

Main Language: Arrernte, Eastern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arua in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Arua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asheninka, Pichis in Brazil

Source: Jesus Is The Way Ministries

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Asheninka, Pichis
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asho Khyang in Bangladesh

Source: Gerald Roberts

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 185,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Kuki-Chin-Mizo (Zo)

Main Language: Chin, Asho
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 38.29%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Asur in India

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 37,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Asuri
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.50%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asurini do Xingu in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Asurini of Xingu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Atikum in Brazil

Population: 7,900
World Popl: 7,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Atsugewi in United States

Source: Dave Ashcroft - National Park Se

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Atta, Pudtol in Philippines

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Atta, Pudtol
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aweti in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Aweti
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Badahala in Sri Lanka

Population: 123,000
World Popl: 123,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.52%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bafanji in Cameroon

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Cameroon-Bamileke

Main Language: Chufie'
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 27.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Baga Sitemu, Tchitem in Guinea

Source: GoWestAfrica

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 47,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Baga Sitemu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.07%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bagusa in Indonesia

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Bagusa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bai, Lama in China

Source: Operation China, Asia Harvest

Population: 78,000
World Popl: 78,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Tibeto-Burman, other

Main Language: Bai, Lama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bainouk, Gunyaamolo in Senegal

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 75,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Bainouk-Gunyaamolo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.29%

Chr Adherents: 16.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bainouk, Gunyuno in Guinea-Bissau

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Bainouk-Gunyuno
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bainouk, Samik in Senegal

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Bainouk-Samik
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Balanta, Kentohe in Guinea

Source: West Africa Gateway

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 507,900

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Balanta
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Balantak in Indonesia

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 39,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Kaili-Tomini of Sulawesi

Main Language: Balantak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bambara in United States

Source: manothegreek

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 7,781,100

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Manding

Main Language: Bamanankan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bambuka in Nigeria

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Kyak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Banda, Togbo-Vara in South Sudan

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 64,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Banda, Togbo-Vara
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bandem in Cameroon

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 20,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Cameroon-Bamileke

Main Language: Ndemli
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bandi in Guinea

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 180,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Bandi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.10%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bandi in Liberia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 165,000
World Popl: 180,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Bandi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bandial in Senegal

Source: Jacqueline Gallet

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Bandial
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Banga in Nigeria

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: C'lela
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Banggai in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 182,000
World Popl: 182,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Toraja of Sulawesi

Main Language: Banggai
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.06%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bangolan in Cameroon

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Cameroon-Bamileke

Main Language: Mendenkye
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Barakai, Workai in Indonesia

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 5,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Southern

Main Language: Barakai
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bare in Brazil

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 13,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nhengatu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bare in Colombia

Population: 600
World Popl: 13,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nhengatu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bare in Venezuela

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 13,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Barwe in Mozambique

Source: Ton Rulkens - Flickr

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 38,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Chewa-Sena

Main Language: Barwe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 39.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bassar, Ntcham in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 395,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Ntcham
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bassar, Ntcham in Togo

Source: Anonymous

Population: 160,000
World Popl: 395,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Ntcham
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bassari in Guinea

Source: Darcy Dueck

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 44,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Oniyan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.25%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bassari in Senegal

Source: Darcy Dueck

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 44,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Oniyan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.25%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Batu in Nigeria

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 59,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Batu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Batu Punan in Malaysia

Source: Southeast Asia Link - SEALINK

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: West Malaysia Indigenous

Main Language: Malay
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Beba in Cameroon

Population: 5,900
World Popl: 5,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Beba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Beezen in Cameroon

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Beezen
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bende in Tanzania

Population: 63,000
World Popl: 63,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Bende
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Berava in Sri Lanka

Population: 400,000
World Popl: 400,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.56%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Berawan, East in Malaysia

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Berawan, East
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Betoye in Colombia

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Betsimisaraka, North in Madagascar

Source: Eric Mathey

Population: 1,897,000
World Popl: 1,897,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Northern Betsim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.21%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bhin in India

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Bengali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.15%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bhojpuri Bihari in Fiji

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 91,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Bhojpuri
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bhotia in India

Source: Indrajit Das - Wikimedia

Population: 115,000
World Popl: 115,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.01%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Biali in Benin

Source: Felicia Abraham Oluwatosin

Population: 198,000
World Popl: 208,900

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Biali
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Biali in Nigeria

Source: Felicia Abraham Oluwatosin

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 208,900

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Biali
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Biate in India

Source: Stephen Thianglai

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Biate
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 42.13%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bintanna in Sri Lanka

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 7,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.05%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bintulu in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Vaie
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Birhor in India

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 22,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Birhor
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.59%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Birifor, Southern in Côte d'Ivoire

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,900
World Popl: 231,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Birifor, Southern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 13.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Birjia in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Munda
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.30%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Black African, general in Tunisia

Source: Michael Mapes - Pixabay

Population: 93,000
World Popl: 1,154,700

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, gene

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bodhivansha in Sri Lanka

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.02%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bodo (Hindu traditions) in India

Source: Ramesh Lalwani - Flickr

Population: 1,471,000
World Popl: 1,491,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Boro (India)
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.94%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Boko, Bokonya in Benin

Population: 152,000
World Popl: 223,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Boko (Benin)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bonggi in Malaysia

Source: Southeast Asia Link - SEALINK

Population: 5,800
World Popl: 5,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Bonggi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bora in Peru

Source: Apollo - Flickr

Population: 800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Bora
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Borghom in Nigeria

Population: 183,000
World Popl: 183,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Boghom
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.50%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Boya in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 4,067,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brao in Vietnam

Source: Cambodia Research Network

Population: 500
World Popl: 41,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Brao
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bru in Bangladesh

Source: Jonom Bru - Pixabay

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 210,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Riang
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.19%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bru in India

Source: Jonom Bru - Pixabay

Population: 208,000
World Popl: 210,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kok Borok
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 16.75%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Brunei Malay, Kedayan in Malaysia

Source: Southeast Asia Link - SEALINK

Population: 407,000
World Popl: 607,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Malay

Main Language: Brunei
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bukar Sadong, Tebakang in Indonesia

Source: John Ragai - Flickr

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 92,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Bidayuh Serian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Burate in Indonesia

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Burate
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bure in Nigeria

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Hausa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Buriat, Russian in Uzbekistan

Source: irjkz - Shutterstock

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 460,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mongolian

Main Language: Buriat, Russia
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Buru, Boeroe in Indonesia

Source: Priadi Saptono - Shutterstock

Population: 53,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Buru (Indonesia)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Burusu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 5,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Burusu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Buwal in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Buwal
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cabe in Benin

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Ede Cabe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Canamomo in Colombia

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Candoshi, Shapra in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kandozi-Chapra
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Capanahua in Peru

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Capanahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carib, Galibi do Uaca in Brazil

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Carijona in Colombia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Carutana in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Baniwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cavinena in Bolivia

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cavinena
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 16.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chachi in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chachi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chaima in Venezuela

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chaima
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chakma in Bangladesh

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 542,000
World Popl: 792,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Chakma
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.47%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chamacoco, Ybytoso in Paraguay

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Chamacoco
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Charrua in Uruguay

Source: Eduardo Amorim - Flickr

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Charumba in India

Source: Operation China, Asia Harvest

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Zakhring
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.73%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chayahuita in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Shawi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chenapian, Zenap in Papua New Guinea

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Chenapian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chepang, Tsepang in Nepal

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 71,000
World Popl: 72,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Chepang
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.25%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chin Uppu in Bangladesh

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 46,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Kuki-Chin-Mizo (Zo)

Main Language: Chin, Uppu
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 18.40%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Argentina

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 78,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Christmas Island

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 600
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Costa Rica

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.30%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chinese, general in Kenya

Source: Ming Xia - Flickr

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 15,473,400

Total Countries: 46
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 8.30%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chip in Nigeria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Miship
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chiricoa in Colombia

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cuiba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chitimacha in United States

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chorotega in Honduras

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chumash in United States

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuvash in Belarus

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 1,108,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Chuvash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuvash in Kazakhstan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 8,500
World Popl: 1,108,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Chuvash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuvash in Turkmenistan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 1,108,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Chuvash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Chuvash in Ukraine

Source: Anonymous

Population: 8,500
World Popl: 1,108,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Chuvash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuvash in Uzbekistan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 1,108,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Chuvash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 38.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Chuvash, Bolgar in Russia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,064,000
World Popl: 1,108,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Chuvash
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.47%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Cumanagoto in Venezuela

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Argentina

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Australia

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.90%

Chr Adherents: 28.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Austria

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Bulgaria

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Czech in Canada

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 28.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Croatia

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 7,500
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Czechia

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 10,008,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in France

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Germany

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Ireland

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Italy

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Serbia

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Czech in Slovakia

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Spain

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 8,500
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Switzerland

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in United Kingdom

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 41,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in United States

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 315,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Czech in Uruguay

Source: KristÃ½na MatlachovÃ¡ - Pixabay

Population: 5,000
World Popl: 10,565,400

Total Countries: 18
People Cluster: Slav, Western

Main Language: Czech
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Daba, Daba Kola in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 42,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Daba
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dagara in Burkina Faso

Source: Chad Carter

Population: 399,000
World Popl: 399,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dagara, Northern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Dayak, Kendayan in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 415,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Kendayan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dayak, Taman in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 37,000
World Popl: 37,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Taman (Indonesia)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dayak, Tawoyan in Indonesia

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 38,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Barito of Kalimantan

Main Language: Tawoyan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dayak, Tidung in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 57,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Banjar of Kalimantan

Main Language: Tidung, Southern
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 5.01%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Deaf in Korea, South

Source: Kate Nelson/AusAID - Wikimedia

Population: 180,000
World Popl: 27,508,450

Total Countries: 164
People Cluster: Deaf

Main Language: Korean Sign Language
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dek in Cameroon

Population: 5,900
World Popl: 5,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Dek
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 33.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Demala Gattara in Sri Lanka

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.52%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Diahoi in Brazil

Population: 60
World Popl: 60

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Digaru in India

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Digaro-Mishmi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.21%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dii, Yag Dii in Cameroon

Population: 74,000
World Popl: 74,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Dii
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.30%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dirya in Nigeria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Dirya
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dodda-Weddah in Sri Lanka

Population: 41,000
World Popl: 41,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Ana Tinga in Mali

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Ana Tinga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Bangi Me in Mali

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Bangime
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Bankan Tey in Mali

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Bankan Tey
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Ben Tey in Mali

Population: 6,000
World Popl: 6,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Ben Tey
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Bunoge in Mali

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Bunoge
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Dogul Dom in Mali

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 38,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Dogul Dom
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Donno So in Mali

Source: manothegreek

Population: 111,000
World Popl: 111,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Donno So
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Tebul Ure in Mali

Population: 6,300
World Popl: 6,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Tebul Ure
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Tomo Kan in Côte d'Ivoire

Source: Wild West Africa Connection

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 384,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Tomo Kan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Toro Tegu in Mali

Population: 7,100
World Popl: 7,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Toro Tegu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dogon, Yanda Dom in Mali

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Dogon, Yanda Dom
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dombe in Zimbabwe

Population: 7,800
World Popl: 7,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Dombe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Dowayayo, Namshi in Cameroon

Population: 55,000
World Popl: 55,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Doyayo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dugwor in Cameroon

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Dugwor
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dujo in Colombia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dukawa, Eastern in Nigeria

Population: 61,000
World Popl: 61,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: ut-Hun
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dukawa, Western in Nigeria

Source: GoWestAfrica

Population: 73,000
World Popl: 73,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: us-Saare
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dumbule in Cameroon

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Northwest

Main Language: Mbule
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dumpas in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 4,700
World Popl: 4,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Dumpas
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dungi, Dunjawa in Nigeria

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Dungu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Durava in Sri Lanka

Population: 784,000
World Popl: 784,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.12%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Durr-Baraza in Nigeria

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Dass
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dusun Malang in Indonesia

Population: 5,800
World Popl: 5,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Barito of Kalimantan

Main Language: Dusun Malang
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Duya in Nigeria

Population: 110,000
World Popl: 110,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Duya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
East Indian in French Guiana

Source: A Katz - Shutterstock

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 1,354,600

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindustani, Sarnami
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
East Indian in Puerto Rico

Source: RVA - Pixabay

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 113,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
East Indian in Saint Kitts and Nevis

Source: RVA - Pixabay

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 113,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
East Indian in Virgin Islands (U.S.)

Source: RVA - Pixabay

Population: 600
World Popl: 113,200

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Afro-American, Northern

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ede Nago, Kura in Benin

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 54,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Ede Nago, Kura
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
El Molo in Kenya

Source: Jeff Nelson

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Samburu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Eloyi, Afo in Nigeria

Source: Hussaini Kana

Population: 115,000
World Popl: 115,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Ajiri
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Catio, Katio in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 42,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera-Catio
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Chami in Colombia

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 6,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Embera-Chami
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Saija in Colombia

Source: Yves Picq - Wikimedia

Population: 7,400
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Epena
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Embera-Saija in Ecuador

Source: Yves Picq - Wikimedia

Population: 600
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Epena
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Emerillon in French Guiana

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Teko
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Enawene-Nawe in Brazil

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Enawene-Nawe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Enxet in Paraguay

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Enxet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Erokwanas in Indonesia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malay

Main Language: Erokwanas
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ese Ejja, Huarayo in Peru

Source: manothegreek

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Ese Ejja
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Eskimo, Creole in United States

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Inuit

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Eskimo, Saint Lawrence Island in United States

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 5,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Inuit

Main Language: Yupik, Saint Lawrence Isl
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Eskimo, Siberian in Ukraine

Source: Anonymous

Population: 100
World Popl: 5,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Inuit

Main Language: Yupik, Saint Lawrence Isl
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 16.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Eskimo, West-Central Yupik in United States

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Inuit

Main Language: Yupik, Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Fa d'Ambu in Spain

Source: Anonymous

Population: 600
World Popl: 9,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, othe

Main Language: Fa d'Ambu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fali, South in Cameroon

Population: 66,000
World Popl: 66,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Fali, South
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Foia Foia in Papua New Guinea

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Foia Foia
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fordat in Indonesia

Population: 70,000
World Popl: 70,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Southern

Main Language: Fordata
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fulnio in Brazil

Source: Teia 2010 - Flickr

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 4,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Iate
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fyem in Nigeria

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Pyam
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fyer in Nigeria

Population: 53,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Fyer
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.50%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ga'dang, Baliwon in Philippines

Population: 8,900
World Popl: 8,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Ga'dang (Philippines)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Gagu in Côte d'Ivoire

Population: 95,000
World Popl: 95,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Pygmy

Main Language: Gban
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Galambi in Nigeria

Source: GoWestAfrica

Population: 44,000
World Popl: 44,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Galambi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Galong in India

Source: Vyjayrao - Wikimedia

Population: 81,000
World Popl: 81,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Adi, Galo
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 27.45%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gamit in India

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 460,000
World Popl: 467,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Gamit
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.34%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gamit in Pakistan

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 7,600
World Popl: 467,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Sindhi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.24%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ganadougou, Gana in Mali

Source: GoWestAfrica

Population: 210,000
World Popl: 210,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Manding

Main Language: Bamanankan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gangam in Benin

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 125,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Ngangam
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gangam in Togo

Population: 82,000
World Popl: 125,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Ngangam
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Gattara in Sri Lanka

Population: 822,000
World Popl: 822,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.74%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gauda, tribe in India

Population: 108,000
World Popl: 108,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Konkani
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 42.89%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gavar in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Gavar
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gaviao do Jiparana in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Gaviao do Jiparana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gaviao Pykopje in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Gaviao, Para
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gbe, Gbesi in Benin

Population: 141,000
World Popl: 141,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, othe

Main Language: Gbe, Gbesi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gbe, Seto in Benin

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 48,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guinean

Main Language: Gun
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.55%

Chr Adherents: 5.09%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gbe, Xwela in Benin

Population: 103,000
World Popl: 103,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guinean

Main Language: Gbe, Xwela
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Gilyak, Nivkh in Ukraine

Source: Anonymous

Population: 500
World Popl: 4,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Gilyak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gimme, Kompara in Cameroon

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Gimme
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gimnime, Kadam in Cameroon

Population: 9,500
World Popl: 9,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Gimnime
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gourma in Benin

Source: Anonymous

Population: 74,000
World Popl: 1,805,000

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Gourmanchema
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Govigama in Sri Lanka

Source: Sanath Athukorala

Population: 603,000
World Popl: 603,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.90%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Govigama Patti in Sri Lanka

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.28%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Govigama Radala in Sri Lanka

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.27%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Mbya in Paraguay

Source: Richard Perik

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 46,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Mbya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guato in Brazil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guaza in Brazil

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kwaza
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gubi, Gubawa in Nigeria

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Shiki
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guinea-Bissaun, general in Portugal

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 20,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Sub-Saharan African, othe

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.60%

Chr Adherents: 11.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gujarati in Fiji

Source: Anonymous

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 2,917,000

Total Countries: 22
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Gujarati
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gula Iro, Goula in Chad

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Gula Iro
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.95%

Chr Adherents: 41.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gurung Ghaleg in India

Source: Timothy Two Project Internationa

Population: 117,000
World Popl: 674,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.57%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gurung Ghaleg in Nepal

Source: Timothy Two Project Internationa

Population: 547,000
World Popl: 674,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Gurung
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.01%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Hahutan, Iliun in Indonesia

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Southern

Main Language: Iliuun
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Halam in India

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 120,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kok Borok
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 46.81%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Halam Kaipeng in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 5,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Chin, Falam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 49.51%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Halam Kaloi in India

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kok Borok
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 46.25%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Halam Molsom in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 5,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kok Borok
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 48.47%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Halam Rupini in India

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kok Borok
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 44.85%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Mandarin in India

Source: Jakob Montrasio - Wikimedia

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 925,129,800

Total Countries: 42
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.73%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Min Dong in Malaysia

Source: Operation China, Asia Harvest

Population: 298,000
World Popl: 10,564,300

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Min Dong
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Han Chinese, Xiang in Malaysia

Source: Didit Art - Pixabay

Population: 74,000
World Popl: 35,529,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Xiang
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Handa, Tsexa in Botswana

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Ani
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hannali in Sri Lanka

Population: 361,000
World Popl: 361,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.85%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hemshin in Russia

Source: CharlesFred - Flickr

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 155,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Armenian

Main Language: Turkish
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Himarima in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Himarima
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hina in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mina
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hindi, Indian in Panama

Source: Sonam Prajapati - Pixabay

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 2,795,500

Total Countries: 16
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hinna in Sri Lanka

Population: 262,000
World Popl: 262,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.70%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Hmong Daw in France

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 2,177,000

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Miao / Hmong

Main Language: Hmong Daw
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hmong Njua in France

Source: AlivePhoto - Shutterstock

Population: 133,000
World Popl: 796,800

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Miao / Hmong

Main Language: Hmong Njua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hmong Njua in Suriname

Source: AlivePhoto - Shutterstock

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 796,800

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Miao / Hmong

Main Language: Hmong Njua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hmong Njua in United States

Source: AlivePhoto - Shutterstock

Population: 118,000
World Popl: 796,800

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Miao / Hmong

Main Language: Hmong Njua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hojai in India

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 4,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Assamese
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 18.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hone in Nigeria

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Hone
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hrangkhol in India

Population: 7,400
World Popl: 7,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Hrangkhol
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.68%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hua in Botswana

Population: 40
World Popl: 40

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Setswana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Huitoto, Nipode in Colombia

Population: 500
World Popl: 550

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Witoto, Nipode
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huitoto, Nipode in Peru

Population: 50
World Popl: 550

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Witoto, Nipode
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hunna in Sri Lanka

Population: 98,000
World Popl: 98,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.49%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hupde in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Hupde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ica in Benin

Population: 137,000
World Popl: 137,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Ede Ica
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Idaaca in Benin

Source: Anonymous

Population: 207,000
World Popl: 207,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Ede Idaca
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Idayan in Sri Lanka

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 82,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.72%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Idu in India

Source: Mow Sunil

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 18,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Idu-Mishmi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.30%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ije, Holi in Benin

Population: 188,000
World Popl: 188,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Ede Ije
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ikwere in Nigeria

Population: 743,000
World Popl: 743,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Igbo

Main Language: Ikwere
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ile Ape in Indonesia

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Ile Ape
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.08%

Chr Adherents: 5.08%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Indian Tamil in Sri Lanka

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 36.16%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Indian, English-speaking in Singapore

Source: Anilsharma26 - Pixabay

Population: 77,000
World Popl: 577,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Indian, English-speaking in South Africa

Source: Anilsharma26 - Pixabay

Population: 500,000
World Popl: 577,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Inghiloi in Azerbaijan

Source: CharlesFred - Flickr

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 38,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Georgian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Inghiloi in Georgia

Source: CharlesFred - Flickr

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 38,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Georgian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Irantxe in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Italo-Mulatto in Brazil

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-American, Hispanic

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Itneg, Banaos in Philippines

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Kalinga, Vanaw
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Itneg, Binongan Tinguian in Philippines

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Itneg, Binongan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 16.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Itogapuk, Karo in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Karo (Brazil)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jahalatan in Indonesia

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Yalahatan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jamatia in Bangladesh

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 90,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: War-Jaintia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 19.65%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jamatia in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 90,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kok Borok
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.95%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Japanese in Argentina

Source: N-Y-C - Pixabay

Population: 38,000
World Popl: 119,686,000

Total Countries: 38
People Cluster: Japanese

Main Language: Japanese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jara in Nigeria

Population: 94,000
World Popl: 94,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Jara
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Javae in Brazil

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Karaja
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Javanese in Netherlands

Source: Anonymous

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 19,066,300

Total Countries: 7
People Cluster: Java

Main Language: Javanese
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Javanese, Caribbean in Netherlands

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 9,400
World Popl: 94,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Java

Main Language: Javanese, Suriname
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Javanese, New Caledonian in New Caledonia

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 4,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Java

Main Language: Javanese, New Caledonian
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jimi, Bi-Gimu in Nigeria

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Jimi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jina in Cameroon

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Jina
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jiripanco in Brazil

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jofotek-Bromnya in Indonesia

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Jofotek-Bromnya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jola, Falor in Senegal

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Paloor
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jola-Bayote in Gambia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 35,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Bayot
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jola-Bliss in Senegal

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 72,000
World Popl: 72,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Jola-Kasa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jola-Fonyi in Senegal

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 384,000
World Popl: 534,500

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Jola-Fonyi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.01%

Chr Adherents: 22.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jola-Karon in Gambia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 81,000
World Popl: 95,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Karon
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jola-Karon in Senegal

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 95,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Karon
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.03%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jola-Kwatay in Senegal

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Kuwaataay
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.62%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jola-Lala, Lehar in Senegal

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic-Jola

Main Language: Laalaa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jorto in Nigeria

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 35,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Jakattoe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.50%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jotoni in Mali

Source: Wild West Africa Connection

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 25,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Jowulu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kabwa in Tanzania

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Lakes

Main Language: Kabwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kachari Dimasa in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 147,000
World Popl: 160,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Dimasa
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.06%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kadai in Indonesia

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Northern

Main Language: Kadai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kadun in Nigeria

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Kadung
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kaikolan in Sri Lanka

Source: India Missions Association

Population: 85,000
World Popl: 2,586,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.52%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaili Unde, Daa in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 69,000
World Popl: 69,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bugi-Makassar of Sulawesi

Main Language: Kaili, Da'a
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaimbe in Brazil

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaixana in Brazil

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalanko in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Okiek in Kenya

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 58,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Okiek
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalinga, Mabaka Valley in Philippines

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Kalinga, Mabaka Valley
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kallan in Sri Lanka

Source: Afham747 - Wikimedia

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 1,386,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.12%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kamba in Brazil

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambeba in Brazil

Source: Dian Wood

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambeba, Omagua in Peru

Source: Dian Wood

Population: 600
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambole in Togo

Population: 72,000
World Popl: 138,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Nago, Northern
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambole, Manigri Nago in Benin

Population: 66,000
World Popl: 138,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Nago, Northern
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kampe in Brazil

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kamwe in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 705,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kamwe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.90%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kankuamo in Colombia

Source: Jusezam - Wikimedia

Population: 4,300
World Popl: 4,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Karaiyar in Sri Lanka

Population: 211,000
World Popl: 211,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.81%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karamojong, Dodoth in Uganda

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 1,194,000
World Popl: 1,194,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Ng'akarimojong
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karang-Pandama, Sakpu in Cameroon

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 30,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Karang
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karao in Philippines

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Karao
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karava in Sri Lanka

Population: 1,164,000
World Popl: 1,164,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.40%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karen, Pwo Northern in Thailand

Source: Ji Dapa - Shutterstock

Population: 86,000
World Popl: 86,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Karen

Main Language: Karen, Pwo Northern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karen, Pwo Rachaburi in Thailand

Source: Kevin Morris, OMF International

Population: 6,400
World Popl: 6,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Karen

Main Language: Karen, Phrae Pwo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karfa in Nigeria

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Duhwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kari in Cameroon

Population: 9,100
World Popl: 148,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Kare (Central African Rep
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 33.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karipuna do Amapa (Creole) in Brazil

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 2,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Afro-Caribbean, Francopho

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karipuna do Rondonia in Brazil

Population: 50
World Popl: 50

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Karipuna
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karok in United States

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: Karok
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kasar (Hindu traditions) in Sri Lanka

Source: First Assembly of God, St. Josep

Population: 3,700
World Popl: 681,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.95%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katua in Vietnam

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Katua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Katuena in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kawa in Myanmar (Burma)

Source: Operation China, Asia Harvest

Population: 700
World Popl: 92,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Wa, Vo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.55%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kaxinawa, Cashinahua in Peru

Source: Jim & Cindy Boyer

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 9,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Kashinawa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kayah Western in Thailand

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 184,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Karen

Main Language: Kayah, Western
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 28.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kayan, Busang  in Indonesia

Source: Erwin Bolwidt - Flickr

Population: 5,700
World Popl: 7,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Kayan, Busang
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kelo, Tornasi in Sudan

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kelo
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kenyah, Sibop in Malaysia

Source: Southeast Asia Link - SEALINK

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Sebop
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Keo in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 58,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Ke'o
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kepo' in Indonesia

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Kepo'
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kharia in India

Source: Ramesh Lalwani - Flickr

Population: 763,000
World Popl: 787,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kharia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 31.46%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Khas in India

Source: Mahalaxmi Silwal - Wikimedia

Population: 66,000
World Popl: 84,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.94%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Khmer, Northern in Cambodia

Source: Kathi Hayes

Population: 5,600
World Popl: 1,501,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Khmer, Northern
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Khmer, Northern in Thailand

Source: Kathi Hayes

Population: 1,496,000
World Popl: 1,501,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Khmer, Northern
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kholok in Nigeria

Population: 6,900
World Popl: 6,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kholok
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Khowa in India

Source: Peoples of the Buddhist World, A

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Bugun
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 21.20%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiballo, Vono in Nigeria

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Avonnoh
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kiddea in Sri Lanka

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.10%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kirya-Konzel in Nigeria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 8,400
World Popl: 8,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Kirya-Konzel
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kissi, Southern in Sierra Leone

Source: Gene Brooks

Population: 147,000
World Popl: 374,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Kisi, Southern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kobiana in Guinea-Bissau

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Kobiana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kobiana in Senegal

Population: 600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Kobiana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kofan in Colombia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cofan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kokama in Peru

Source: Emily Craft

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 29,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kukama-Kukamiria
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kola in Indonesia

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Southern

Main Language: Kola
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komi-Permyat in Kazakhstan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 800
World Popl: 58,900

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Permyak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komi-Permyat in Russia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 56,000
World Popl: 58,900

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Permyak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 43.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Komi-Permyat in Ukraine

Source: Anonymous

Population: 900
World Popl: 58,900

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Permyak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komi-Permyat in Uzbekistan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 58,900

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Permyak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 42.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komi-Yazva in Estonia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 90
World Popl: 4,290

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Zyrian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komi-Yazva in Russia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,290

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Zyrian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komi-Zyrian in Russia

Source: Potashev Aleksandr - Shutterstoc

Population: 148,000
World Popl: 150,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Zyrian
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.10%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komi-Zyrian in Ukraine

Source: Potashev Aleksandr - Shutterstoc

Population: 900
World Popl: 150,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Komi-Zyrian
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 33.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Konja, Kwanji in Cameroon

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Kwanja
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.70%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kono in Guinea

Source: Anonymous

Population: 194,000
World Popl: 194,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Kono (Guinea)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.76%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kono in Sierra Leone

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 353,000
World Popl: 353,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Manding

Main Language: Kono (Sierra Leone)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Korowai in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Korowai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kotoko, Maslam in Cameroon

Population: 400
World Popl: 1,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Maslam
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kotokoli in Benin

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 529,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Tem
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Koviar in Sri Lanka

Population: 228,000
World Popl: 228,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 17.02%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Koviyar in Sri Lanka

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.77%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kraho in Brazil

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kraho
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kreen-Akarore in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Panara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Krenak in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Krenak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Krikati (Kricatije) in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Krikati-Timbira
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kua in Botswana

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Kua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kudumban in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 32,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Dalit - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.27%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kui Dongria in India

Population: 167,000
World Popl: 167,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.51%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kui Khond in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,214,000
World Popl: 2,222,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.51%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kui Kuvi in India

Population: 215,000
World Popl: 215,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.75%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kui Padavakulam in India

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kui, Dawik
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 32.55%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kui Sitha in India

Population: 126,000
World Popl: 126,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.31%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kukatja in Australia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Australian Aboriginal

Main Language: Kukatja
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuki Chin in Bangladesh

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 130,000
World Popl: 307,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Kuki-Chin-Mizo (Zo)

Main Language: Chittagonian
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.41%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuki Chin Changsen in India

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Kuki 

Main Language: Chin, Thado
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 22.54%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuki Chin Kholhang in India

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Kuki 

Main Language: Chin, Thado
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 26.89%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuki Chin Yindi in Bangladesh

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Kuki 

Main Language: Chin, Khumi
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.09%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kulina in Brazil

Source: Jim & Cindy Boyer

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kulina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kumhar, Kusavar (Hindu traditions) in Sri Lanka

Source: Yann Forget - Wikimedia

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 16,585,800

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - Kumhar

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.55%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kunbi, tribe in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 4,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Konkani
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 30.54%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kunda in Mozambique

Source: Lord Mountbatten - Wikimedia

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 289,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Bantu, Chewa-Sena

Main Language: Kunda
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 27.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kung-Ekoka in Angola

Source: Nicolas M. Perrault - Wikimedia

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 27,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Kung-Ekoka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kung-Ekoka in Botswana

Source: Nicolas M. Perrault - Wikimedia

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 27,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Kung-Ekoka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kung-Ekoka in Namibia

Source: Nicolas M. Perrault - Wikimedia

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 27,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Kung-Ekoka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kung-Ekoka in South Africa

Source: Nicolas M. Perrault - Wikimedia

Population: 4,500
World Popl: 27,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Kung-Ekoka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kurima in Indonesia

Source: Wouter Westerkamp

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Dani, Lower Grand Valley
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kurumfe, Fulse in Burkina Faso

Population: 366,000
World Popl: 375,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Koromfe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 13.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kurumfe, Fulse in Mali

Population: 9,500
World Popl: 375,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Koromfe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 13.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kustarogiyo in Sri Lanka

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.31%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Labur in Nigeria

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Labur
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lahu Shi in China

Source: Arian Zwegers -  Flickr

Population: 128,000
World Popl: 213,000

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Tibeto-Burman, other

Main Language: Lahu Shi
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lai Chin in Bangladesh

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 146,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Kuki 

Main Language: Chin, Hakha
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 13.14%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lakonde in Brazil

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Laleng (Patra) in Bangladesh

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 4,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tiwa
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.19%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lamu in China

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Tibeto-Burman, other

Main Language: Lipo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Land Dayak, Bekati in Indonesia

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 6,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Bakati'
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Land Dayak, Benyadu in Indonesia

Source: Greg n Trees

Population: 67,000
World Popl: 67,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Benyadu'
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Land Dayak, Biatah in Indonesia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 115,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Bidayuh, Biatah
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Land Dayak, Lara in Indonesia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 18,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Bakati', Rara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Larike-Wakasihu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Larike-Wakasihu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.90%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Larteh, Gua in Ghana

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 130,000
World Popl: 130,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guinean

Main Language: Larteh
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lasalimu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Tukangbesi of Sulawesi

Main Language: Lasalimu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latunde in Brazil

Population: 20
World Popl: 20

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Latunde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Laura in Indonesia

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Loura
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lembata, West in Indonesia

Population: 9,800
World Popl: 9,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Labalekan-Mingar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.09%

Chr Adherents: 5.09%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Leya in Zambia

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Tonga (Zambia)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lhomi in India

Source: Psalms Unplugged Nepal

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 4,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Lhomi
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.79%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Limba, West in Sierra Leone

Source: John Atherton - Wikimedia

Population: 577,000
World Popl: 577,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Limba, West-Central
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lisabata-Nuniali in Indonesia

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Lisabata-Nuniali
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lobi in Ghana

Source: Alfonso Castellanos - Wikimedia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 617,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Lobi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lodha (Hindu traditions, tribal) in India

Source: Adam Jones - Flickr

Population: 131,000
World Popl: 131,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Bengali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.29%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Lolo in Mozambique

Source: Anonymous

Population: 364,000
World Popl: 364,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Lolo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Luri in Nigeria

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Hausa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Luyana, Kwangali in Botswana

Population: 9,200
World Popl: 319,200

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Southwest

Main Language: Kwangali
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maaban in Ethiopia

Source: Maya Nogi

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 94,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Mabaan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maan in Liberia

Source: DFID UK - Flickr

Population: 377,000
World Popl: 499,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Maan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Machinga in Tanzania

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 118,000
World Popl: 118,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Machinga
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 13.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mada in Cameroon

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 56,000
World Popl: 56,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mada (Cameroon)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mafa in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,072,000
World Popl: 1,081,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mafa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mafa in Nigeria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,500
World Popl: 1,081,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mafa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Magar in India

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 368,000
World Popl: 2,336,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.05%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Magu in Nigeria

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Mvanip
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maha in Nigeria

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Maaka
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mahafaly in Madagascar

Source: Bob Allen

Population: 472,000
World Popl: 472,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Tandroy-Mahafal
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.09%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Majera in Cameroon

Population: 900
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Majera
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Makhuwa-Makhuwana in Mozambique

Source: Steve Evans - Flickr

Population: 4,730,000
World Popl: 4,763,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Makhuwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Makhuwa-Marrevone in Mozambique

Source: Steve Evans - Flickr

Population: 484,000
World Popl: 484,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Makhuwa-Marrevone
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Makhuwa-Meetto in Zimbabwe

Source: Anonymous

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 2,419,300

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Makhuwa-Meetto
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Makhuwa-Moniga in Mozambique

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 486,000
World Popl: 486,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Makhuwa-Moniga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Makhuwa-Shirima in Mozambique

Source: Steve Evans - Flickr

Population: 1,008,000
World Popl: 1,008,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Makhuwa-Shirima
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maku'a in Timor-Leste

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Timor

Main Language: Fataluku
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 23.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mal in Thailand

Source: Peoples of Laos, Asia Harvest

Population: 5,000
World Popl: 44,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Mal
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malagasy in Canada

Source: Rod Waddington - Wikimedia

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 84,700

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Merina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malai Arayan in India

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 34,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 42.84%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malayali in Bahrain

Source: Anonymous

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 2,118,800

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Malayali in Canada

Source: Anonymous

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 2,118,800

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malayali in Kuwait

Source: Anonymous

Population: 319,000
World Popl: 2,118,800

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malayali in Qatar

Source: Anonymous

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 2,118,800

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malayali in UAE

Source: Anonymous

Population: 374,000
World Popl: 2,118,800

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malayali in United States

Source: Anonymous

Population: 89,000
World Popl: 2,118,800

Total Countries: 14
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malayan, caste in Sri Lanka

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 36,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.08%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malayarayar in India

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Malayalam
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 18.40%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malto in India

Source: ThouArtPix - Pixabay

Population: 192,000
World Popl: 228,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Mal Paharia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.10%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mamainde in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mamainde
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mambila, Nigeria in Nigeria

Population: 219,000
World Popl: 219,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Mambila, Nigeria
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.50%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mamboru in Indonesia

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Mamboru
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mandaya in Philippines

Source: Al Hoopes

Population: 288,000
World Popl: 288,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Mandaya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mandyak, Manjago in France

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 522,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Mandjak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mandyak, Manjago in Gambia

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 522,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Mandjak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mandyak, Manjago in Senegal

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 179,000
World Popl: 522,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Mandjak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.07%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mangas in Nigeria

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mansi (Nigeria)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mangole in Indonesia

Population: 5,500
World Popl: 5,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Northern

Main Language: Mangole
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maninka, Western in France

Source: Jacques Taberlet - Wikimedia

Population: 67,000
World Popl: 2,513,800

Total Countries: 6
People Cluster: Manding

Main Language: Maninkakan, Western
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manipa, Soow Huhelia in Indonesia

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Manipa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mankanya in Guinea-Bissau

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 116,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Mankanya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 24.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mankanya in Senegal

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 116,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Mankanya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mankirdia in India

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 26.66%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manobo, Matigsalug in Philippines

Source: Anonymous

Population: 49,000
World Popl: 49,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Manobo, Matigsalug
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mansaka in Philippines

Source: Anonymous

Population: 89,000
World Popl: 89,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Mansaka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Manusela, Wahai in Indonesia

Population: 7,500
World Popl: 7,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Sou Upaa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manyika in Mozambique

Population: 161,000
World Popl: 662,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Shona

Main Language: Manyika
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 42.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maravan in Sri Lanka

Source: India Missions Association

Population: 108,000
World Popl: 3,354,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Forward Caste 

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 13.51%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maravar in Sri Lanka

Population: 94,000
World Popl: 94,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 16.49%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mari, Eastern in Russia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 150,000
World Popl: 155,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Finno-Ugric

Main Language: Mari, Meadow
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mari, Hop in Papua New Guinea

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Mari (PNG, Madang Provinc
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Marka, Dafing in Mali

Source: Steve and Debbi Clouser

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 282,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Manding

Main Language: Marka
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Marma (Magh) in Bangladesh

Source: Gerald Roberts

Population: 248,000
World Popl: 295,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Marma
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.69%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Marubo in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,700
World Popl: 1,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Marubo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Masi in Angola

Source: Willem Richter

Population: 5,900
World Popl: 47,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Mashi (Zambia)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Masiguare in Colombia

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Cuiba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Masikoro in Madagascar

Source: Anonymous

Population: 821,000
World Popl: 821,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Masikoro
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.48%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maswanka, Kunante in Guinea-Bissau

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 24,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guinean

Main Language: Mansoanka
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matipu in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matses in Brazil

Source: Instituto LingÃ¼Ã­stico de Veran

Population: 900
World Popl: 6,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Matses
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mauritian in Sri Lanka

Source: Dave Pearce - Pixabay

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 1,083,600

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Morisyen
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 45.11%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mawayana in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mbalanhu in Namibia

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Mbalanhu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mbangala in Angola

Population: 802,000
World Popl: 802,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Mbangala
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mech in India

Source: Siddharthdhodapkar - Wikimedia

Population: 55,000
World Popl: 61,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Boro (India)
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 27.26%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Media Lengua in Ecuador

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Media Lengua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mefele in Cameroon

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 21,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mefele
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mehinaku in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Mehinaku
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mekem in Brazil

Population: 90
World Popl: 90

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mende in Liberia

Source: Brooke Reyes

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 2,695,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Mende (Sierra Leone)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mende in United States

Source: Brooke Reyes

Population: 7,000
World Popl: 2,695,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Mende (Sierra Leone)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miami in United States

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 3,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miao, Chuan in China

Source: Operation China, Asia Harvest

Population: 199,000
World Popl: 199,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Miao / Hmong

Main Language: Hmong Daw
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 5.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miji in India

Source: Rev. T. Kampu

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Miju-Mishmi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 42.16%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Millang in India

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 35.76%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Millikin in Malaysia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Remun
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miniyong in India

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 8,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 19.76%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Miqueleno in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miriti in Brazil

Population: 90
World Popl: 90

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tucano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Miya, Miyawa in Nigeria

Population: 70,000
World Popl: 70,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Vune mi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mofu, North in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 91,000
World Popl: 91,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mofu, North
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mokole in Benin

Population: 44,000
World Popl: 44,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Mokole
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.83%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mono, Alu in United States

Population: 100
World Popl: 6,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Solomons

Main Language: Mono (Solomon Islands)
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Monom in Vietnam

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 6,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Monom
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Monpa Kalaktang in India

Source: Peoples of the Buddhist World, A

Population: 1,400
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Monpa, Kalaktang
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.22%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Mossi in Mali

Source: Anthony Labouriaux - Wikimedia

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 14,388,000

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Moore
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mossi in Niger

Source: Anthony Labouriaux - Wikimedia

Population: 259,000
World Popl: 14,388,000

Total Countries: 10
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Moore
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mubako, Mumbake in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 50,000
World Popl: 71,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Mubako
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 42.90%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mukkuvar in Sri Lanka

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 45,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 18.51%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mukogodo, Yaaku in Kenya

Population: 4,800
World Popl: 4,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Yaaku
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mumuye in Cameroon

Source: Anonymous

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 911,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Mumuye
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Munda in Bhutan

Source: Ramesh Lalwani - Flickr

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 3,726,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Mundari
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.11%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mundari in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Mundari
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.23%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Murle in South Sudan

Source: Nganloki William

Population: 194,000
World Popl: 196,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Murle
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Murut, Kalabakan in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Murut, Kalabakan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Murut, Paluan in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 5,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Murut, Paluan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Murut, Pandewan in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Murut, Paluan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Murut, Serudung in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Murut, Serudung
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Musgum, Mulwi in Cameroon

Population: 234,000
World Popl: 330,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Musgu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Muyang, Myau in Cameroon

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 48,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Muyang
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nahuatl, Eastern Durango in Mexico

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Aztec

Main Language: Nahuatl, Eastern Durango
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nakai in Indonesia

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Nakai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nalavar in Sri Lanka

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 48,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.42%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nambya in Botswana

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 150,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Shona

Main Language: Nambya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nangikurrunggurr in Australia

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Australian Aboriginal

Main Language: Ngan'gityemerri
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nanubae in Papua New Guinea

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Nanubae
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nao in Ethiopia

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Omotic

Main Language: Nayi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.41%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Navandanna in Sri Lanka

Population: 1,253,000
World Popl: 1,253,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.28%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Navithan in Sri Lanka

Source: Tshrinivasan - Wikimedia

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 842,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 13.76%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nawdm in Ghana

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 8,900
World Popl: 226,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Nawdm
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndau in Zimbabwe

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,170,000
World Popl: 1,202,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Shona

Main Language: Ndau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndau, Shona in Mozambique

Source: Anonymous

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 1,202,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Shona

Main Language: Ndau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndonde in Mozambique

Population: 9,500
World Popl: 9,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Makonde
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndonde Hamba in Tanzania

Population: 30,000
World Popl: 30,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Ndonde Hamba
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndwewe in Tanzania

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 34,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Ndwewe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 48.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Negrito, Ati in Philippines

Source: L.C. de la PeÃ±a

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Ati
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Negrito, Palawan Batak in Philippines

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Tribal

Main Language: Batak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ngbaka Mabo, Bwaka in Congo, DRC

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 373,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Ngbaka Ma'bo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngizim, Ngizmawa in Nigeria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 191,000
World Popl: 191,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Ngizim
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.63%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngoshe Sama, Nggweshe in Nigeria

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 50,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Gvoko
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngoshe Sama, Ngossi in Cameroon

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 50,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Gvoko
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ngwaba in Nigeria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Ngwaba
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nimbari, Nyamnyam in Cameroon

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nivacle in Paraguay

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 18,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Nivacle
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nobuk in Indonesia

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Kwerba Mamberamo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Noliya in India

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.19%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nuaulu, South in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Nuaulu, South
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nukuini in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nusan Nung, Ngamani in South Africa

Population: 500
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Taa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nusan Xoo, Ngamani in Botswana

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Taa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nusan, West Xo in Namibia

Population: 600
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Taa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyika, Tanzania in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 45,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyika, Tanzania
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ofaye in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Oli in Sri Lanka

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 32,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.20%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Omotik, Ndorobo in Kenya

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Omotik
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Opo in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 10,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Opo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Oraon in India

Source: Gerald Roberts

Population: 4,548,000
World Popl: 4,711,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kurux
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 26.32%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Oraon, Kurux in Bangladesh

Source: Gerald Roberts

Population: 112,000
World Popl: 4,711,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kurux
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.40%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Oromo, Borana in Kenya

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 302,000
World Popl: 1,944,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Oromo

Main Language: Oromo, Borana-Arsi-Guji
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Oromo, Hararghe in Ethiopia

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 8,291,000
World Popl: 8,291,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Oromo

Main Language: Oromo, Eastern
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ossette in Azerbaijan

Source: Bohan Shen - Flickr

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 648,500

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Ossetic
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.43%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ossette in Kazakhstan

Source: Bohan Shen - Flickr

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 648,500

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Ossetic
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ossette in Syria

Source: Bohan Shen - Flickr

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 648,500

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Ossetic
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ossette in Türkiye

Source: Bohan Shen - Flickr

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 648,500

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Ossetic
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ossette in Turkmenistan

Source: Bohan Shen - Flickr

Population: 4,800
World Popl: 648,500

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Ossetic
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ossette in Uzbekistan

Source: Bohan Shen - Flickr

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 648,500

Total Countries: 9
People Cluster: Caucasus

Main Language: Ossetic
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Otoro Nuba in Sudan

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nuba Mountains

Main Language: Otoro
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Padam in India

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 34.93%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palla in Sri Lanka

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 35,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.91%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pallar in Sri Lanka

Population: 75,000
World Popl: 75,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 16.04%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palleyan in India

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 24.26%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palliwilli in Sri Lanka

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.08%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palliyar in India

Population: 6,000
World Popl: 6,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.76%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Palyu in China

Source: Operation China, Asia Harvest

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Bolyu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.30%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pamunu in Sri Lanka

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 33,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.38%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pana in Chad

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 149,000

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Pana (Central African Rep
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 42.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Panamint in United States

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: English
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Panan in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 242,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.96%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pankaru in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Panna in Sri Lanka

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 35,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 16.38%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pannikki in Sri Lanka

Population: 263,000
World Popl: 263,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.62%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Panyam in Nigeria

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Mak (Nigeria)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paraiyar in Sri Lanka

Population: 76,000
World Popl: 76,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.03%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parakana in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Parakana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paranawat in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pasi in India

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.38%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pay in Papua New Guinea

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Mala (Bogia district)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pei in Papua New Guinea

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Pefiyahe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Phuong in Vietnam

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Phuong
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Piame in Papua New Guinea

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Piame
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pisamira in Colombia

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Piyobe in Benin

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 23,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Miyobe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Piyobe in Togo

Population: 21,000
World Popl: 23,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Miyobe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ponasakan in Indonesia

Population: 5,700
World Popl: 5,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Minahasa-Sangir of Sulawe

Main Language: Ponosakan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Porowakara in Sri Lanka

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.08%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pueblo, Zuni in United States

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: Zuni
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pulayan in Sri Lanka

Source: Mohonu - Wikimedia - Wikimedia

Population: 4,900
World Popl: 1,555,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Dalit - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.79%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Punan Bah-Biau in Malaysia

Source: Punan Bah Network

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 6,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Punan Bah-Biau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 16.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Punjabi in Fiji

Source: Web Flippy - Pixabay

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 2,064,400

Total Countries: 21
People Cluster: South Asia Muslim - other

Main Language: Punjabi, Eastern
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Punjabi in Reunion

Source: Web Flippy - Pixabay

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 2,064,400

Total Countries: 21
People Cluster: South Asia Muslim - other

Main Language: Punjabi, Eastern
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Puroik in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 4,400
World Popl: 4,900

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Puroik
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 45.18%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Putoh in Indonesia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Putoh
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pygmy, Baka in Cameroon

Source: Nathan Zuck

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 74,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Pygmy

Main Language: Baka (Cameroon)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.10%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pygmy, Baka in Gabon

Source: Nathan Zuck

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 74,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Pygmy

Main Language: Baka (Cameroon)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pygmy, Buraka in Congo, DRC

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 6,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Pygmy

Main Language: Buraka
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Quechua, Chachapoyas in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 8,900
World Popl: 8,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Quechua

Main Language: Quechua, Chachapoyas
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rabha in India

Source: Lizameata Rabha

Population: 372,000
World Popl: 373,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Assamese
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.02%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Radava in Sri Lanka

Population: 393,000
World Popl: 393,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.36%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rai in India

Source: Rai504089 - Wikimedia

Population: 127,000
World Popl: 774,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.64%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Rai in Nepal

Source: Rai504089 - Wikimedia

Population: 644,000
World Popl: 774,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Other / Small

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.56%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rajaka in Sri Lanka

Population: 162,000
World Popl: 162,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.03%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rajong in Indonesia

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Rajong
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rendille, Ariaal in Kenya

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Samburu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.30%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rengao in Vietnam

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 20,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Rengao
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.12%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Retuara in Colombia

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tanimuca-Letuama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rio Arauca Guajibo, Playero in Colombia

Population: 300
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Playero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rio Arauca Guajibo, Playero in Venezuela

Population: 200
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Playero
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.05%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Riung in Indonesia

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Riung
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Balkan in North Macedonia

Source: CharlesFred - Flickr

Population: 48,000
World Popl: 946,100

Total Countries: 15
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Balkan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Carpathian in Cyprus

Source: Jozue55 - Pixabay

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 212,000

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Carpathian
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Carpathian in Czechia

Source: Jozue55 - Pixabay

Population: 2,700
World Popl: 212,000

Total Countries: 8
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Carpathian
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Sinte in Czechia

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 5,100
World Popl: 222,900

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Sinte
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Slovak in Czechia

Source: The Advocacy Project - Flickr

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 55,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Slovak
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Romani, Vlax in Kosovo

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,600
World Popl: 1,167,100

Total Countries: 23
People Cluster: Romani

Main Language: Romani, Vlax
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rongga in Indonesia

Population: 5,200
World Popl: 5,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Rongga
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.88%

Chr Adherents: 5.39%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Rongkup-Lepcha in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 79,000
World Popl: 86,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Lepcha
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 24.76%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rufiji in Tanzania

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 657,000
World Popl: 657,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Rufiji
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sabu, Havunese in Indonesia

Population: 159,000
World Popl: 159,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Hawu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sahafatra in Madagascar

Population: 136,000
World Popl: 136,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Merina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saho, Irob in Eritrea

Source: Eduardo Araia

Population: 140,000
World Popl: 202,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Afar

Main Language: Saho
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.25%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sajau Basap in Indonesia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Sajau Basap
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sakalava in Madagascar

Source: International Mission Board-SBC 

Population: 2,245,000
World Popl: 2,245,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Sakalava
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.81%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Salagama in Sri Lanka

Population: 337,000
World Popl: 337,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.16%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Sali, Seriyar in Sri Lanka

Source: Biswarup Ganguly - Wikimedia

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 1,067,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.94%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saluan, Coastal in Indonesia

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 146,000
World Popl: 146,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Flores-Sumba-Alor

Main Language: Saluan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saluan, Kahumamaqon in Indonesia

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Kaili-Tomini of Sulawesi

Main Language: Saluan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saluma in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Saluma
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Samban in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 23,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Dalit - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.03%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Samo, Kalemse in Burkina Faso

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 32,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Kalamse
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Samo, Kalemse in Mali

Population: 3,700
World Popl: 32,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Kalamse
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Santal (Sawntal) in Bangladesh

Source: Find Your Feet - Flickr

Population: 215,000
World Popl: 7,894,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Bengali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.08%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Santal (Sawntal) in India

Source: Find Your Feet - Flickr

Population: 7,620,000
World Popl: 7,894,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Santhali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.76%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Santal (Sawntal) in Nepal

Source: Find Your Feet - Flickr

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 7,894,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Santhali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saora Jadu in India

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 39.08%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saora Jati in India

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 35,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 22.32%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saora Kapusavar in India

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 27.12%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saora Khotto in India

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 39.13%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saora Lanjia in India

Source: Ramesh Lalwani - Flickr

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 28.61%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saora Malia in India

Population: 68,000
World Popl: 68,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 30.37%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Saora unspecified in India

Source: Isudas

Population: 1,330,000
World Popl: 1,330,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 16.34%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saramaccan, Matawari in Suriname

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Hispanic American, other

Main Language: Saramaccan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sauria Paharia in India

Population: 52,000
World Popl: 60,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Mal Paharia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 47.41%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sawai in Indonesia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Northern

Main Language: Sawai
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.17%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Seberuang in Indonesia

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Seberuang
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Secoya, Angotero in Peru

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Paicoca
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sedang in Vietnam

Source: Anonymous

Population: 131,000
World Popl: 132,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Sedang
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.55%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Seemogo in Mali

Source: GoWestAfrica

Population: 7,000
World Popl: 33,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Seenku
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 17.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Semman in Sri Lanka

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 6,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Dalit - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.25%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Senji in Mozambique

Population: 968,000
World Popl: 968,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Shona

Main Language: Ndau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Senoufo in France

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 2,124,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Senoufo, Cebaara
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Senoufo, Niangolo in Burkina Faso

Source: Rita Willaert - Flickr

Population: 116,000
World Popl: 116,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Senoufo, Senara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.55%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Senoufo, Shempire in Côte d'Ivoire

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 212,000
World Popl: 240,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Senoufo, Shempire
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Senoufo, Shempire in Mali

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 240,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Senoufo, Shempire
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.15%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Senoufo, Syenara in Mali

Population: 254,000
World Popl: 254,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Senoufo, Syenara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.84%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sentani, Buyaka in Indonesia

Population: 127,000
World Popl: 127,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Sentani
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Serer in Mauritania

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 5,300
World Popl: 1,898,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Serer-Sine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 22.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Serer-Non in Senegal

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 53,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Noon
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.33%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Serer-Safen, Safi in Senegal

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 290,000
World Popl: 290,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Saafi-Saafi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.02%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Serer-Sine in Gambia

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 65,000
World Popl: 1,898,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Serer-Sine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Serer-Sine in Senegal

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 1,828,000
World Popl: 1,898,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Serer-Sine
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.81%

Chr Adherents: 22.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shabar in India

Population: 537,000
World Popl: 537,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Odia
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.13%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shama in Nigeria

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Shama-Sambuga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shan, Tai Man in India

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 4,958,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Shan

Main Language: Phake
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 23.96%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Shani in Nigeria

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Hausa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sherpa in India

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 176,400

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.74%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shuar, Jivaro in Ecuador

Source: Kleverenrique - Wikimedia

Population: 73,000
World Popl: 73,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Shuar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Siamou, Seme in Burkina Faso

Source: GoWestAfrica

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 68,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Kru

Main Language: Siamou
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Siddi (Hindu traditions) in India

Source: Kandukuru Nagarjun - Flickr

Population: 9,700
World Popl: 9,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kannada
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 31.03%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sihanaka in Madagascar

Source: Anonymous

Population: 814,000
World Popl: 814,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Merina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.94%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Silpi in Sri Lanka

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 215,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 10.80%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Simong in India

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 40.69%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Singpho in India

Source: Peoples of the Buddhist World, A

Population: 8,400
World Popl: 8,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Singpho
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.14%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinhalese in Brunei

Source: The Road Provides - Shutterstock

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 714,500

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinhalese in Cyprus

Source: The Road Provides - Shutterstock

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 714,500

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinhalese in Japan

Source: The Road Provides - Shutterstock

Population: 56,000
World Popl: 714,500

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinhalese in Libya

Source: The Road Provides - Shutterstock

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 714,500

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinhalese in Oman

Source: The Road Provides - Shutterstock

Population: 40,000
World Popl: 714,500

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinhalese in Singapore

Source: The Road Provides - Shutterstock

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 714,500

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sinhalese in Sri Lanka

Population: 199,000
World Popl: 199,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.81%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Sininkere, Silanke in Burkina Faso

Source: Mark Fisher

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Manding

Main Language: Sininkere
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.15%

Chr Adherents: 6.12%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sino-Native in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 33,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Chinese, Mandarin
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sisaala, Pasaale in Ghana

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Paasaal
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sisaala, Western in Ghana

Source: SIM Serving In Mission

Population: 53,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Sisaala, Western
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Songlai in Myanmar (Burma)

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 8,200
World Popl: 8,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Kuki-Chin-Mizo (Zo)

Main Language: Chin, Songlai
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, Bengali-speaking in Australia

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 5,981,400

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Muslim - other

Main Language: Bengali
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, Bengali-speaking in Fiji

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 5,981,400

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Muslim - other

Main Language: Bengali
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, Bengali-speaking in Greece

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 5,981,400

Total Countries: 20
People Cluster: South Asia Muslim - other

Main Language: Bengali
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
South Asian, general in Anguilla

Source: pxhere

Population: 100
World Popl: 10,781,900

Total Countries: 47
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 31.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, general in Dominica

Source: pxhere

Population: 500
World Popl: 10,781,900

Total Countries: 47
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, general in Eswatini

Source: pxhere

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 10,781,900

Total Countries: 47
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, general in Grenada

Source: pxhere

Population: 4,300
World Popl: 10,781,900

Total Countries: 47
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 42.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, general in United States

Source: pxhere

Population: 307,000
World Popl: 10,781,900

Total Countries: 47
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Hindi
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
South Asian, Telugu-speaking in Myanmar (Burma)

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 147,000
World Popl: 1,735,700

Total Countries: 13
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Telugu
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sri Lankan Tamil in Sri Lanka

Source: Christophe Meneboeuf - Wikimedia

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 37.72%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Straits Chinese, Peranakan in Indonesia

Source: Jamieson Teo - Wikimedia

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 39,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chinese

Main Language: Indonesian, Peranakan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Subanen, Eastern in Philippines

Source: Jophel Botero Ybiosa - Wikimedia

Population: 8,600
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Filipino, Central

Main Language: Subanen, Eastern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Suruwaha in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Suruaha
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tacana in Bolivia

Source: Stephen McArthur

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tacana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tagin in India

Population: 62,000
World Popl: 62,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Tagin
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.89%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tajio, Kasimbar in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Kaili-Tomini of Sulawesi

Main Language: Tajio
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Takua in Vietnam

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 6,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Takua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Takwane in Mozambique

Source: Anonymous

Population: 406,000
World Popl: 406,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Makua-Yao

Main Language: Takwane
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tala in Nigeria

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Tala
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tamang in India

Source: Ramesh Lalwani - Flickr

Population: 247,000
World Popl: 1,853,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.01%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tamang in Nepal

Source: Ramesh Lalwani - Flickr

Population: 1,597,000
World Popl: 1,853,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Tamang, Eastern
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.60%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tambo in Zambia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 28,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyamwanga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.89%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tamil (Hindu traditions) in Oman

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 3,640,000

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tamil (Hindu traditions) in Saudi Arabia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 63,000
World Popl: 3,640,000

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tamil (Hindu traditions) in South Africa

Source: Anonymous

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 3,640,000

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tamil (Hindu traditions) in Thailand

Source: Anonymous

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 3,640,000

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.50%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tamil (Hindu traditions) in United States

Source: Anonymous

Population: 95,000
World Popl: 3,640,000

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tamil (Hindu traditions) in Vietnam

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 3,640,000

Total Countries: 24
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tampias Lobu in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 4,700
World Popl: 4,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Lobu, Tampias
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tanala in Madagascar

Source: Lon&Queta - Flickr

Population: 1,639,000
World Popl: 1,639,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Merina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.04%

Chr Adherents: 22.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tangchanghya in Bangladesh

Source: Gerald Roberts

Population: 68,000
World Popl: 70,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Tangchangya
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 13.37%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tangchanghya in India

Source: Gerald Roberts

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 70,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Tangchangya
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 16.67%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tangsa Haisa in India

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Naga

Main Language: Adi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 43.28%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tangsa Longchang in India

Source: Asia Harvest-Operation Myanmar

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 4,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Naga

Main Language: Naga, Tangshang
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 22.28%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tangsa Moglum in India

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Naga

Main Language: Naga, Tangshang
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 20.92%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tangsa Taisen in India

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Naga

Main Language: Naga, Tangshang
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 30.23%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tangsa Tikhak in India

Source: Peoples of the Buddhist World, A

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - Naga

Main Language: Naga, Tangshang
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 20.84%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tanu in India

Source: Arif Siddiqui - Wikimedia

Population: 44,000
World Popl: 44,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Apatani
Main Religion: Unknown

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 21.68%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapayuna in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Suya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapeba in Brazil

Population: 7,100
World Popl: 7,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapei in Papua New Guinea

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Tapei
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapshin, Tapshinawa in Nigeria

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Kusur-Myet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tariano in Brazil

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tariana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tariano in Colombia

Population: 200
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Tariana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tatana in Malaysia

Source: MySabah.com

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Borneo-Kalimantan

Main Language: Tatana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tatar, Shorian in Kazakhstan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 10,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Shor
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tatar, Shorian in Russia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Shor
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tatar, Shorian in Uzbekistan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 500
World Popl: 10,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Shor
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 28.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tattar in Sri Lanka

Population: 6,400
World Popl: 6,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.06%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Taurepang in Brazil

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pemon
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Teli (Hindu traditions) in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 5,100
World Popl: 19,839,300

Total Countries: 5
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - Teli

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.93%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Teluti, Silen in Indonesia

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Sou Nama
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Temi in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 65,000
World Popl: 65,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Lakes

Main Language: Temi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Temiar in Malaysia

Source: Southeast Asia Link - SEALINK

Population: 35,000
World Popl: 35,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: West Malaysia Indigenous

Main Language: Temiar
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Temne in Guinea

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,500
World Popl: 2,046,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Themne
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tennet in South Sudan

Source: Dennis Golding

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Tennet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Teor in Indonesia

Population: 2,500
World Popl: 2,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Southern

Main Language: Teor
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tepehuan, Norte in Mexico

Source: Thelmadatter - Wikimedia

Population: 7,700
World Popl: 7,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Central American Indigeno

Main Language: Tepehuan, Northern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tewe in Mozambique

Population: 403,000
World Popl: 403,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Shona

Main Language: Tewe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Thacher in Sri Lanka

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 3,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.83%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Thanakavar in Sri Lanka

Population: 2,600
World Popl: 2,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.53%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Thimilar in Sri Lanka

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.42%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tidung, Southern in Malaysia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 57,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Banjar of Kalimantan

Main Language: Tidung, Southern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.64%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tigon in Nigeria

Population: 53,000
World Popl: 120,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Benue

Main Language: Mbembe, Tigon
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tipera in India

Source: Tirengma - Wikimedia

Population: 694,000
World Popl: 845,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Kok Borok
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.51%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tiriyo in Suriname

Source: John Wilson

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Trio
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toda in India

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Toda
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.15%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Todrah in Vietnam

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 6,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Todrah
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 26.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tongwe in Tanzania

Population: 71,000
World Popl: 71,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Tongwe
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toposa in Kenya

Source: Michael French

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 381,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Toposa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.31%

Chr Adherents: 5.34%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tora in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tremembe in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tsachila in Ecuador

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tsafiki
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tsagu in Nigeria

Source: GoWestAfrica

Population: 4,700
World Popl: 4,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Choogen
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.33%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tsimihety in Madagascar

Source: Evangelical Times

Population: 2,610,000
World Popl: 2,610,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Tsimihety
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.93%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Tsohom-Djapa in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Kanamari
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tugutil, Teluk Lili in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,600
World Popl: 3,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Northern

Main Language: Tugutil
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tumbalala in Brazil

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tunebo, Angosturas in Colombia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tunebo, Western in Colombia

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Tunebo, Western
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tupinamba in Brazil

Population: 6,100
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tupinikim in Brazil

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tuxa in Brazil

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 4,300
World Popl: 4,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Udege in Russia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Ural-Siberian

Main Language: Russian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ujir in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Southern

Main Language: Ujir
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Umutina in Brazil

Source: Everaldo Luis Silva

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Unserdeutsch in Australia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Polynesian

Main Language: Unserdeutsch
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Upper Tanana in United States

Population: 300
World Popl: 340

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: North American Indigenous

Main Language: Tanana, Upper
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Urarina, Shimacu in Peru

Source: Eliseo Gottardi

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Urarina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uru-Pa-In in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Uru-Pa-In
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Uruangnirin in Indonesia

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Uruangnirin
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 48.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Valluvan in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 121,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Dalit - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.86%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vaniyan in India

Population: 962,000
World Popl: 981,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 11.59%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vaniyan in Sri Lanka

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 981,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.77%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vannar in Sri Lanka

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 18,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.49%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vanniyan in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 12,886,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.06%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vanniyar in Sri Lanka

Population: 109,000
World Popl: 109,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 15.46%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vasekela Bushman, Maligo in Angola

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 21,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Northwestern Kung
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Vasekela Bushman, Maligo in Namibia

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 21,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Northwestern Kung
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vasekela Bushman, Maligo in South Africa

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 21,900

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Khoisan

Main Language: Northwestern Kung
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 32.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vellalan in Sri Lanka

Source: Anonymous

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 2,550,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Forward Caste 

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 12.47%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vellalan Nanchilnattu in India

Population: 198,000
World Popl: 198,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Forward Caste 

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.85%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vellalar in Sri Lanka

Population: 1,267,000
World Popl: 1,267,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 14.80%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vettar in Sri Lanka

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 3,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Hindu - other

Main Language: Tamil
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 8.86%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vezo in Madagascar

Source: Jean-Louis VandevivÃ¨re - Wikime

Population: 407,000
World Popl: 407,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Sakalava
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Australia

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 308,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 22.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in China, Hong Kong

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 9.40%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Cyprus

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 8,300
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 9.40%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Czechia

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 39,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Denmark

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Finland

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in France

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 332,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Germany

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 188,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Hungary

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 5,700
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Japan

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 600,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Laos

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Malaysia

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 113,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Netherlands

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in New Caledonia

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in New Zealand

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 7,600
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Norway

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Slovakia

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 6,800
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Sweden

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 9,500
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Taiwan

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 289,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Thailand

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 125,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in United Kingdom

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese in Vanuatu

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese, Kinh in Russia

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 7,800
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vietnamese, Kinh in Vietnam

Source: Dragon Images - Shutterstock

Population: 84,559,000
World Popl: 89,747,100

Total Countries: 29
People Cluster: Vietnamese

Main Language: Vietnamese
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 9.40%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vinza in Tanzania

Population: 33,000
World Popl: 33,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Lakes

Main Language: Vinza
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Vitholia in India

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Gujarati
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 5.96%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Voro in Nigeria

Population: Unknown
World Popl: Unknown

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Voro
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waama, Yoabou in Benin

Source: Matt & Sarah Murdock

Population: 140,000
World Popl: 165,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Waama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waama, Yoabu in Togo

Source: Matt & Sarah Murdock

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 165,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Waama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 6.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wahumpura in Sri Lanka

Source: Brett Davies - Flickr

Population: 8,865,000
World Popl: 8,865,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South Asia Buddhist

Main Language: Sinhala
Main Religion: Buddhism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 7.01%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waiapi in Brazil

Source: MinistÃ©rio da Cultura - Wikimed

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wamei, Konyagi in Senegal

Source: Edward Mendell

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 39,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Atlantic

Main Language: Wamey
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.20%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wan, Nwa in Côte d'Ivoire

Population: 51,000
World Popl: 51,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Mande

Main Language: Wan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Wano in Indonesia

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Wano
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wara in Burkina Faso

Source: Go to Nations

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Gur

Main Language: Wara
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 7.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Warao in Venezuela

Source: Katepalitava - Wikimedia

Population: 43,000
World Popl: 49,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Warao
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.44%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Warkay-Bipim in Indonesia

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: New Guinea

Main Language: Warkay-Bipim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wassu in Brazil

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Watubela, Wesi in Indonesia

Population: 8,300
World Popl: 8,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Watubela
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Waura in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waura
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayampi, Oiapoque in French Guiana

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayampi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.30%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Wayana in French Guiana

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.70%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayana in Suriname

Population: 500
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wayuu, Guajiro in Venezuela

Source: Kike SÃ¡nchez

Population: 365,000
World Popl: 764,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Wayuu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Western Guere, Wee in Côte d'Ivoire

Source: Leunajones - Wikimedia

Population: 57,000
World Popl: 57,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Kru

Main Language: We Western
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wom in Nigeria

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 56,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Adamawa-Ubangi

Main Language: Wom (Nigeria)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wudu in Togo

Population: 3,000
World Popl: 3,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guinean

Main Language: Wudu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 16.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xereu in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xeta in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Xingoni in Mozambique

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 59,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Congo

Main Language: Xingoni
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xinh Mun in Thailand

Source: Asia Harvest

Population: 3,700
World Popl: 45,700

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Mon-Khmer

Main Language: Puoc
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xipaia in Brazil

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xiriana, Guaica in Brazil

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Language unknown
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xoco in Brazil

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xokleng in Brazil

Population: 3,900
World Popl: 3,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Xokleng
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yabarana in Venezuela

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Yabarana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yakkha in India

Source: International Mission Board-SBC

Population: 5,800
World Popl: 30,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South Asia Tribal - other

Main Language: Yakkha
Main Religion: Other / Small

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 6.80%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Yakthumba, Limbu in India

Source: manothegreek

Population: 144,000
World Popl: 548,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: South Asia - other

Main Language: Nepali
Main Religion: Hinduism

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: Unknown %

Chr Adherents: 9.77%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaminawa, Arara in Peru

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yaminahua
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomam in Brazil

Source: COMIBAM / Sepal

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yanomami
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yanomami in Brazil

Source: PalÃ¡cio do Planalto - Flickr

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 2,400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yanomami
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaruro, Pume in Venezuela

Population: 8,400
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Pume
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yaur in Indonesia

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malay

Main Language: Yaur
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yawalapiti in Brazil

Source: Pedro Biondi - Flickr

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: South American Indigenous

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yeji in Ghana

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guinean

Main Language: Chumburung
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Yeyi, Koba in Namibia

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 66,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Yeyi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yeyi, Kuba in Botswana

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 66,700

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-South

Main Language: Yeyi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yoruba in Togo

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 148,000
World Popl: 48,609,000

Total Countries: 16
People Cluster: Yoruba

Main Language: Yoruba
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.60%

Chr Adherents: 43.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yugoslav former, general in Czechia

Source: National Archives

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 114,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Slav, Southern

Main Language: Serbian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yugoslav former, general in Luxembourg

Source: National Archives

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 114,500

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Slav, Southern

Main Language: Serbian
Main Religion: Non-Religious

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuhup, Guariba Maku in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Yuhup
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuhupdeh in Brazil

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Amazon

Main Language: Macuna
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 40.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zafisoro in Madagascar

Population: 146,000
World Popl: 146,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Malagasy

Main Language: Malagasy, Merina
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Zari in Nigeria

Source: Arvid Cowell

Population: 42,000
World Popl: 42,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Chadic  

Main Language: Hausa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 14.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


